### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tanabata Imports, Inc.		09/19/2011	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Jarrell Sieff	
Street Address:	268 Shoreline Highway #1	
City:	Mill Valley	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94141	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78035039	KISHU PLUM LIQUEUR
Registration Number:	2586661	KISHU PLUM LIQUEUR

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (415)268-1119

 Phone:
 415-260-9967

 Email:
 jarrell5@hotmail.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Jarrell Sieff

Address Line 1: 268 Shoreline Highway #1
Address Line 4: Mill Valley, CALIFORNIA 94141

 NAME OF SUBMITTER:
 Jarrell Sieff

 Signature:
 /Jarrell Sieff/

 Date:
 09/19/2011

Total Attachments: 1

source=Kishu Plum Liqueur Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

OP \$65,00 7803!

TRADEMARK REEL: 004625 FRAME: 0811

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

9-19-2011

WHEREAS, Tanabata Imports, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of state of California, having its principle place of business at 268 Shoreline Highway #1, Mill Valley, California 94941, owns registration of the trademark KISHU Serial No. 78035039, Registration No. 2586661, for plum Liqueur in International Class 033, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Jarrell Dixon Sieff, a citizen of the United States at 268 Shoreline Highway #1, Mill Valley, California, 94941, is desirous of acquiring said mark;

NOW THERFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Tanabata Imports, Inc. does hereby assign unto said Jarrell Dixon Sieff entire right, title and interest in and to said mark together with the good will of the business symbolized by mark.

RECORDED: 09/19/2011

This assignment is executed at Mill Valley, California on this nineteenth day of September, 2011.

Tanabata Imports, Inc.

Mama: Jarrall Siaff

Title: President of Tanabata Imports

TRADEMARK REEL: 004625 FRAME: 0812